

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 6738 OF 2025**

Anjali Gopal Rahalkar and Anr ... Petitioners
VS.
Babu Ganu Veer and Ors ... Respondents

Mr. Nikhil Dongre for Petitioner.

**CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.
DATED : 17th JUNE 2025**

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on production board.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that no date is assigned to the petition.
3. List the petition on 9th July 2025. To be listed under the caption for 'fresh admission'.
4. Till next date, ad-interim protection extended by this court by order dated 30th May 2025, shall continue.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)