

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.6738 OF 2025

**ANJALI GOPAL RAHALKAR AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
BABU GANU VEER AND OTHERS**

...
Mr. Nikhil R. Dongre, Advocate for Petitioners
...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 20TH JANUARY, 2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 23/02/2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)